

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 003027  
Date            3 December 2018

### ***Settlement Boundaries***

#### **Request:**

Under the freedom of information act, we would like to request the following information –

1. Settlement boundaries - Please could you provide us with all of your council's settlement boundaries. Please, could this be provided in ideally the following format of Shapefile(.shp) or less preferred would be GeoJSON and in worst case KML.
2. Growth villages/growth settlements - Please could you confirm which settlements you have outlines for housing growth within the council. A full list would be very much appreciated. ideally, this would be formatted in excel spreadsheet.

In response to your above questions, City of Wolverhampton can confirm that we have no defined settlement boundaries and no growth villages/growth settlements.